

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2579 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>None for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. K.S. Mehta, learned Addl. CSC for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned State counsel submits that the counter affidavit is ready to be filed but due to some untoward incident in the family of learned standing counsel, the same could not be filed.</p> <p>5. One week more time is granted to the State for filing the counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. List on 03.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 22.12.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>